## FY 2025 - RATE SHEET/QUICK GUIDE

Effective July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

(revised 6/26/2024)



Virginia Home for Boys and Girls (VHBG) is a trusted statewide community partner committed to working with agencies and individuals who serve youth and young adults with emotional and behavioral health concerns. Using our longstanding relationships, we are uniquely positioned to help families and professionals navigate complex child welfare and mental health systems.



## **GROUP CARE SERVICES:**

VHBG's Group Care Services creates a stable learning environment that models healthy family dynamics in a pro-social manner for youth ages 11-17. We use a relationship-based, trauma-informed, cognitive-behavioral approach. Services include case management, individualized teaching of life skills, recreation, supervision, shared decision making, and transition planning.

Room & Board \$98/day (CSA)
Daily Supervision \$146/day (CSA)
Therapeutic Behavioral Intervention \$32/day (CSA)
Case Management/Administration \$49/day (CSA)

**Total Rate for Group Care Services \$325/day (CSA)** 

## INDEPENDENT LIVING ARRANGEMENT:

VHBG provides an Independent Living Arrangement (ILA) for young adults ages 17-21 who are transitioning out of foster care. ILA fees are individualized based on the service needs of the youth and agreed upon via contract with the locality paying for the services. Medical and therapeutic services are accessed through individual Medicaid and financial agreement.

**17 years olds**Daily Rate \$240
Monthly Charge \$800

Pregnant/Parenting 17 year olds
Daily Rate \$265
Monthly Charge \$800

**18-21 year-olds**Daily Rate \$240

Pregnant/Parenting 18-21 year olds
Daily Rate \$265

Monthly Stipend \$836

Monthly Stipend \$836

(Fostering Futures)



## **SPECIALIZED EDUCATION:**

VHBG's K-12 specialized school is licensed by VDOE and accredited by VAISEF. We provide specialized education to VHBG residential students and private day students who have behaviors that impact their ability to be successful in a public school environment. The school's general educational curriculum is aligned with VA SOLs.

John G. Wood I - Grades K-12

\$274/day, \$137/half-day

John G. Wood II - Self Contained Classrooms Grade 6-12

\$314/day, \$157/half-day \$274/day, \$137/half-day

Individual Student Alternative Education Plan (ISAEP)-GED

(Fostering Futures)

\$274/day, \$137/half-day \$225/day, \$115/half-day

Student Support Coach (1:1)

Extended School Year

\$200/day

Authorizing Authority: Cloubsine Worker Date: 6/26/2024

Claiborne Warner, President & CEO